Beamforming Microphone Array 2
Group Microphone for Professional Conferencing
Quick-Start Guide
THE BEAMFORMING MICROPHONE ARRAY 2 ...............................1
QUICK-START OVERVIEW ................................................................2
CONNECTING THE BFM2  ................................................................3
UPDATING THE BFM2 FIRMWARE ..................................................4
TESTING THE MICROPHONE ARRAY ..............................................4

The array can be ceiling-mounted in either a suspended or solid ceiling,
or on a wall-mount assembly with the PoE or P-Link wiring passing
through the mounting assembly and plugging into the BFM2 unit.
Tabletop use is also supported with PoE or P-Link cables attached under
the unit.
NOTE: 1st Gen BFM mounting kits are compatible with 2nd Gen
BFM2 unit and vice versa.
Detailed instructions are included in the BFM2 Installation Guide
available on the ClearOne website:
QUICK-START GUIDE
7
Part Numbers
Item White color SKU Black color SKU
Beamforming Microphone Array 2 910-3200-201 910-3200-201-B
BMF2 Ceiling Mount kit with 12” Suspension Column 910-3200-203-12 910-3200-203-12-B
BMF2 Ceiling Mount kit with 24” Suspension Column 910-3200-203-24 910-3200-203-24-B
BMF2 Ceiling Mount kit with 36” Suspension Column 910-3200-203-36 910-3200-203-36-B
BMF2 Ceiling Mount kit with 48” Suspension Column 910-3200-203-48 910-3200-203-48-B
BMF2 Ceiling Mount kit without Suspension Column 910-3200-203 910-3200-203-B
BFM Ceiling Mount kit with 12” suspension column 910-001-005-12 910-001-005-12-B
BFM Ceiling Mount kit with 24” suspension column 910-001-005-24 910-001-005-24-B
BFM Ceiling Mount kit with 36” suspension column 910-001-005-36 n/a
BFM Ceiling Mount kit with 48” suspension column 910-001-005-48 n/a
BFM Wall Mount 910-001-006 910-001-006-B
PoE Power Supply Kit 910-3200-202